26, 1957, book 12, page 74. 

Boundary Description: 

0MB No. l 024-4018 

HOPEWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 
HOPEWELL, VIRGINIA 

"Beginning at the intersection ofFirst Street and "B" Street; thence running along "B" Street in a westerly direction, for 
a distance of approximately one hundred and forty-eight (148) feet to an alley; thence along said alley in a northerly 
direction for a distance of one hundred and thirty ( 130) feet; thence from said alley, in an easterly direction, to First 
Street, along a line approximately parallel to "B" Street, for a distance of approximately one hundred and forty-eight 
(148) feet; thence along First Street in a southerly direction, for a distance of one hundred and thirty (130) feet, to the 
point of the beginning." This was the descriptive boundary lines of the parcel ofland bought by the city from the Tubize 
Corporation on October, 10th, 1924.